

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 155 OF 2016**

Mr. Kashi Ram .. Petitioner  
V/s  
The Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Bharti i/b MZD Legal Consultancy for the petitioner.  
Mrs. S.V. Bharucha with Mr. Pradeep Jetley for respondent no.1.  
Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishikesh Soni i/b Ashok Purohit & Co. for respondent no.2.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &  
M.S. SONAK, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2016**

**P.C.:**

Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within 2 weeks.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> September 2016.

**(M.S. SONAK, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**