

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.155 OF 2016

Mr. Kashi Ram Petitioner

versus

The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Dr.Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Abhishek Bharti a/w Ms.
A. Gursale i/b. M/s MZD Legal Consultancy for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S.V. Bharucha for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Rishikesh Soni a/w Tejas Gokhale i/b. M/s Ashok Purohit & Co.
for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &
M.S. SONAK, J.**

DATE : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2016.

PC. :

1. Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply and two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 22/11/2016.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

(M.S. SONAK, J.)