

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 155 OF 2016

Kashi RamPetitioner
V/S
The Union Of India And 2 OrsRespondent

Dr Milind Sathe, Sr Adv i/by M/s Mzd Legal Consultancy For
Petitioner

Mrs. S.V. Bharucha with P.S. Jetley for Union of India

Mr. Navroz Seervai Sr Adv with Ms Sutapa Saha for
Respondent No2

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
M.S. SONAK, JJ**

DATE : 6th December, 2016

P.C. :

Arguments heard in part. For further hearing standover to
13.12.2016.

(ASSOCIATE)