

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 155 OF 2016

Kashi RamPetitioner
V/S
The Union Of India And 2 OrsRespondent

Mr. Sunil Zalmi with Ms. Ekta Jhaveri Mzd Legal Consultancy
For Petitioner

Mr. P.S. Jetly with Shehnaz (sheroo) Vispy Bharucha
(daruwalla) Resp No.1

Ms.Sutapa Saha Res No 2 For Respondent

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
M.S. SONAK, JJ**

DATE : 14th June, 2017

P.C. :

Heard both the sides. Arguments are concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(ASSOCIATE)