

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 155 OF 2016

Kashi Ram ...Petitioner
V/S
The Union Of India And 2 Ors ...Respondent

Ms.S.V. Bharucha (daruwalla), a/w Mr. P.S. Jetley, for R.No.1.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 1st August, 2017

P.C. :

Wrongly on board.

(ASSOCIATE)