

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 155 OF 2016

Kashi Ram .....Petitioner  
V/S  
The Union Of India And 2 Ors .....Respondent

Mr Anish Karande a/w Ms Ekta Jhaveri i/b Mzd Legal  
Consultancy For Petitioner

Mr Akshay Gangan i/b Ambadas Vishwanath Chatuphale for  
Resp No.2

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over  
to 24/6/2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**